Ikebana International 18th NCARC **Resolution 1**

Subject: Expand NCAR Liaison Function

WHEREAS, We have a North and Central American Regional Liaison and a website (<https://ikebananar.org/>) that consolidates information about the Ikebana International North

and Central American chapters and provides communication to the region; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the NCAR Liaison function be expanded to an NCAR Liaison Committee

with representatives from five or more NCAR chapters whereby,

Liaisons will be responsible for communicating with the chapters that they represent by

maintaining routine communications and assisting in information exchange among the

chapters within their region and with the NCAR Liaison Chair and the NCAR

Communications Chair.

The Committee will promote chapter interaction and create synergies by exchanging

resources and ideas or co-sponsoring events.

• The elected NCAR Liaison Chair shall be the primary communication person with Ikebana

International Headquarters

The elected NCAR Communications Chair shall be a member of the Committee and

maintain all contact information for the entire North and Central American Region as well

as facilitate communications between the members of the committee.

• The NCAR Liaison Chair and NCAR Communications Chair may or may not be the same

person.

Submitted by: Naples Chapter #160 (Stephanie English)

Date: Updated August 13, 2019